RELIGARE Daily Technical Analysis

Values that bind
29 May 2008

Daily Chart: BSE SENSEX

m”'?'

B 03

|

19

E=1- JX

18595 I?

A% A [ 16525 .3
Sensex (16525.37 1 249) Nifty (4918.35158)

Market over night trend has turned volatile; last two trading session market has witness a reversal in trend during the second
half of the trading session. The Sensex, after remaining subdued during the fist half of the trading session reversed its trend
in the second half of the trading session and ended the positive up by 249 levels. The advance decline ration was slightly
positive in favour of the advancing stocks, indicates movement was confined mainly to the frontline stocks.

It was indicated that the support due to the red channel trend line and the resistance due to the Gap formed on Monday
would be the important support and resistances. The Sensex, yesterday, formed a low of 16217, as against the support of
16237 indicated earlier, bounced back from the red channel trend line and ended the day at 16525 exactly at the Gap
formed between 16506 and 16626 levels.

For the continuation of positive trend the Sensex has to decisively cross above the upper rim of the Gap placed at 16626
(Nifty 4954) levels. In case of a strong move above 16626 (Nifty 4954) level the Sensex could move up to 16754 to 16840
(Nifty 4999-5025) levels. However, if the Sensex fails to sustain above 16626 (Nifty 4954) levels then the support at the
lower level would be 16350 and 16217 (Nifty 4877-4835), its move below 16217 (Nifty 4835) levels would indicate the
continuation of negative trend.




& Religare Research

29 May 2008

Technical recommendations

Nagarjuna Fert. (LTP 50.40)

CE-c2Z00e

L I. 000 6167
(=4 |

o F 285.901

el OF.FD

sal ““h“u‘

a8

LW
! 'Vu h'*h'*e"!'*w“"'

[ woL

_A_Sun.uI‘|||I|||||||I||||‘||II|||II||||I||II... Lt ||||||||||I||||||||II||||I|||

o. 500 ‘l:"‘:‘-l-lDN\_\_

2872DT
1436pT

[ S0. 40 5S040

Nagarjuna Fertilizer is on the verge of giving
a breakout of the Triangle pattern. The
volume was comparatively high. A strong
move past 51 levels would lead to a target of
54-58-61 levels in cash. One can buy on
dips around 48 levels and maintain a strict
stop loss of 44 on closing basis.
Alternatively, initiate long position in case of
a strong move above 51 in that case raise
the stop loss to 46 levels in cash.

Source: ASA

Daily Technical Analysis




Supports and resistances of underlying stocks

A.B.B.

A.C.C.

BAJAJ AUTO

BPCL

BHARTI AIRTEL

BHEL

CIPLA

DR. REDDY'S LAB
GRASIM INDUSTRIES
HDFC BANK

HDFC (HOUSING DEV.FIN.)
HINDUSTAN LEVER
HPCL

ICICI BANK

INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES
ITC

LARSEN & TOUBRO
MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA
MARUTI UDYOG

NTPC

ONGC

RANBAXY LAB.

RCOM

SAIL

SATYAM COMPUTER
SIEMENS

S.B.l

STERLITE INDUSTRIES
TATA MOTORS

TATA POWER

T.C.S

TATA STEEL

WIPRO

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT

Birendrakumar Singh
(91-22) 6612 4657

birendrakumar.singh@religare.in

956
653
556
347
854
1,529
203
661
2,184
1,305
2,433
229
242
781
1,856
206
2,612
614
735
172
845
484
534
157
492
564
1,437
873
601
1,310
955
843
483
225

977
661
578
353
868
1,575
205
672
2,209
1,326
2,475
233
245
799
1,882
214
2,662
628
755
174
860
490
542
161
502
571
1,474
888
617
1,348
982
870
494
230

999
669
605
358
885
1,612
208
682
2,238
1,352
2,515
238
249
820
1,913
222
2,709
642
778
177
875
496
552
166
514
576
1,519
907
635
1,393
1,010
903
506
236

1,019
674
621
362
895

1,667
210
694

2,257

1,369

2,560
241
252
836

1,933
227

2,761
654
795
179
890
503
559
170
522
583

1,549
919
649

1,424

1,026
923
515
240

1,040
683
643
368
908

1,713
212
705

2,282

1,391

2,603
245
255
855

1,958
235

2,810
668
815
181
905
509
567
174
532
589

1,587
935
665

1,462

1,054
949
526
245




$P Religare Research 29 May 2008

RELIGARE RESEARCH

Fundamental Research

Amitabh Chakraborty, CFA, FRM President - Equity
Piyush Parag Automobiles, Shipping
Abhishek Banerjee Automobiles, Shipping
Abhishek Agarwal Banking, Sugar

Dinesh Shukla Banking, Sugar

Vinod Nair Capital Goods, Engineering, Power
Ronald Siyoni Capital Goods, Engineering
Sumit Arora Cement

Suman Memani Construction, Realty, Mid-caps

Anurag Purohit IT, Telecom, Power

Hitesh Punjabi IT, Telecom

Ram Patnaik Media, FMCG

Nihal Wagle Media, FMCG

Rahul Singhvi Metals

Sudeep Anand Oil & Gas, Chemicals
Alok Dalal Pharmaceuticals
Rahul Gajare Power

amitabh.chakraborty@religare.in
piyush.parag@religare.in
abhishek.banerjee@religare.in
abhishek.a@religare.in
dinesh.shukla@religare.in
nair.vinod@religare.in
ronald.siyoni@religare.in
arora.sumit@religare.in
suman.memani@religare.in
anurag.purohit@religare.in
hitesh.punjabi@religare.in
ram.patnaik@religare.in
nihal.wagle@religare.in
rahul.singhvi@religare.in
sudeep.anand@religare.in
alok.dalal@religare.in

rahul.gajare@religare.in

(91-22) 6612 4602
(91-22) 6612 4730
(91-22) 6612 4764
(91-22) 6612 4753
(91-22) 6612 4739
(91-22) 6612 4731
(91-22) 6612 4615
(91-22) 6612 4659
(91-22) 6612 4736
(91-22) 6612 4795
(91-22) 6612 4769
(91-22) 6612 4752
(91-22) 6612 4696
(91-22) 6612 4749
(91-22) 6612 4670
(91-22) 6612 4750
(91-22) 6612 4749

Technical Research

Birendrakumar Singh

birendrakumar.singh@religare.in

(91-22) 6612 4657

Derivatives Research

Somendra Agarwal

somendra.agarwal@religare.in

(91-22) 6612 4767

Production
Anisha deSa
Rajesh Mhatre

R Murali

Administration

anisha.desa@religare.in
rajesh.mhatre@religare.in

r.murali@religare.in

(91-22) 6612 4729
(91-22) 6612 4728
(91-22) 6612 4674

Shraddha Hosalkar

shraddha.hosalkar@religare.in

(91-22) 6612 4680

Daily Technical Analysis




Religare Securities
Mumbai: 3rd Floor, Dheeraj Arma, Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051. Phone: +91 22 66124600 Fax- 66124781
New Delhi: 19, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019, Phone: +91 11 30815100.

Disclaimer

Religare Securities Limited (Religare) has two independent equity research groups: Institutional Equities (Institutional Equity Research) and Priority Client Group
(Religare Research). Religare Institutional Equity Research is aimed to service the institutional clients of Religare Securities Limited including the Portfolio Management
Services of Religare whereas Religare Research is published with a view to service all segments of clients including Retail, HNIs and Institutional clients and PMS.

This document has been prepared by Religare Securities Limited — Priority Client Group. Affiliates of Religare-PCG may have issued other reports that are contrary with
and reach different conclusion from the information presented in this report. The views and opinions expressed in this document may or may not match or may be
contrary with the views, estimates, rating and target price of the Institutional Equities Research Group of Religare Securities Limited.

We are not soliciting any action based upon this material. This report is not to be construed as an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any security in any
jurisdiction where such an offer or solicitation would be illegal. It is for the general information of clients of Religare-PCG. It does not constitute a personal
recommendation or take into account the particular investment objectives, financial situations, or needs of individual clients. Though disseminated to all the customers
simultaneously, not all customers may receive this report at the same time. Religare-PCG will not treat recipients as customers by virtue of their receiving this report. We
have reviewed the report, and in so far as it includes current or historical information, it is believed to be reliable. It should be noted that the information contained herein
is from publicly available data or other sources believed to be reliable. Neither Religare, nor any person connected with it, accepts any liability arising from the use of this
document.

This document is prepared for assistance only and is not intended to be and must not alone be taken as the basis for any investment decision. The investment discussed
or views expressed may not be suitable for all investors. The user assumes the entire risk of any use made of this information. The recipients of this material should rely
on their own investigations and take their own professional advice. Each recipient of this document should make such investigations as it deems necessary to arrive at
an independent evaluation of an investment in the securities of companies referred to in this document (including the merits and risks involved), and should consult its
own advisors to determine the merits and risks of such an investment. Price and value of the investments referred to in this material may go up or down. Past
performance is not a guide for future performance. Certain transactions -including those involving futures, options and other derivatives as well as non investment grade
securities - involve substantial risk and are not suitable for all investors. Reports based on technical analysis centers on studying charts of a stock's price movement and
trading volume, as opposed to focusing on a company's fundamentals and as such, may not match with a report on a company's fundamentals.

Opinions expressed are our current opinions as of the date appearing on this material only. We do not undertake to advise you as to any change of our views expressed
in this document. While we would endeavor to update the information herein on a reasonable basis, Religare, its subsidiaries and associated companies, their directors
and employees are under no obligation to update or keep the information current. Also there may be regulatory, compliance, or other reasons that may prevent Religare
and affiliates from doing so. Prospective investors and others are cautioned that any forward-looking statements are not predictions and may be subject to change
without notice.

This report is not directed or intended for distribution to, or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident of or located in any locality, state, country or other
jurisdiction, where such distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law, regulation or which would subject Religare and affiliates to any registration or
licensing requirement within such jurisdiction. The securities described herein may or may not be eligible for sale in all jurisdictions or to certain category of investors.
Persons in whose possession this document may come are required to inform themselves of and to observe such restriction.

Religare and its affiliates, officers, directors, and employees may: (a) from time to time, have long or short positions in, and buy or sell the securities thereof, of company
(ies) mentioned herein or (b) be engaged in any other transaction involving such securities and earn brokerage or other compensation or act as a market maker in the
financial instruments of the company (ies) discussed herein or act as advisor or lender / borrower to such company (ies) or have other potential conflict of interest with
respect to any recommendation and related information and opinions. Without limiting any of the foregoing, in no event shall Religare, any of its affiliates or any third
party involved in, or related to, computing or compiling the information have any liability for any damages of any kind.

Copyright in this document vests exclusively with Religare. This information should not be reproduced or redistributed or passed on directly or indirectly in any form to
any other person or published, copied, in whole or in part, for any purpose, without prior written permission from Religare. We do not guarantee the integrity of any e-
mails or attached files and are not responsible for any changes made to them by any other person.

The analyst for this report certifies that all of the views expressed in this report accurately reflect his or her personal views about the subject company or companies and
its or their securities, and no part of his or her compensation was, is or will be, directly or indirectly related to specific recommendations or views expressed in this report.
Analyst’s holding in the stocks mentioned in the report: NIL.




