

**Daily Chart: BSE SENSEX** 



Source: ASA

## Sensex (16525.37 ↑ 249)

Nifty (4918.35 ↑ 58)

Market over night trend has turned volatile; last two trading session market has witness a reversal in trend during the second half of the trading session. The Sensex, after remaining subdued during the fist half of the trading session reversed its trend in the second half of the trading session and ended the positive up by 249 levels. The advance decline ration was slightly positive in favour of the advancing stocks, indicates movement was confined mainly to the frontline stocks.

It was indicated that the support due to the red channel trend line and the resistance due to the Gap formed on Monday would be the important support and resistances. The Sensex, yesterday, formed a low of 16217, as against the support of 16237 indicated earlier, bounced back from the red channel trend line and ended the day at 16525 exactly at the Gap formed between 16506 and 16626 levels.

For the continuation of positive trend the Sensex has to decisively cross above the upper rim of the Gap placed at 16626 (Nifty 4954) levels. In case of a strong move above 16626 (Nifty 4954) level the Sensex could move up to 16754 to 16840 (Nifty 4999-5025) levels. However, if the Sensex fails to sustain above 16626 (Nifty 4954) levels then the support at the lower level would be 16350 and 16217(Nifty 4877-4835), its move below 16217 (Nifty 4835) levels would indicate the continuation of negative trend.



#### Technical recommendations

# Nagarjuna Fert. (LTP 50.40)



Nagarjuna Fertilizer is on the verge of giving a breakout of the Triangle pattern. The volume was comparatively high. A strong move past 51 levels would lead to a target of 54-58-61 levels in cash. One can buy on dips around 48 levels and maintain a strict stop loss of 44 on closing basis. Alternatively, initiate long position in case of a strong move above 51 in that case raise the stop loss to 46 levels in cash.

Source: ASA



# Supports and resistances of underlying stocks

	Supports			Resistances	
Scrip Name	S2	S1	LTP	R1	R2
A. B. B.	956	977	999	1,019	1,040
A.C.C.	653	661	669	674	683
BAJAJ AUTO	556	578	605	621	643
BPCL	347	353	358	362	368
BHARTI AIRTEL	854	868	885	895	908
BHEL	1,529	1,575	1,612	1,667	1,713
CIPLA	203	205	208	210	212
DR. REDDY'S LAB	661	672	682	694	705
GRASIM INDUSTRIES	2,184	2,209	2,238	2,257	2,282
HDFC BANK	1,305	1,326	1,352	1,369	1,391
HDFC (HOUSING DEV.FIN.)	2,433	2,475	2,515	2,560	2,603
HINDUSTAN LEVER	229	233	238	241	245
HPCL	242	245	249	252	255
ICICI BANK	781	799	820	836	855
INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES	1,856	1,882	1,913	1,933	1,958
ITC	206	214	222	227	235
LARSEN & TOUBRO	2,612	2,662	2,709	2,761	2,810
MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA	614	628	642	654	668
MARUTI UDYOG	735	755	778	795	815
NTPC	172	174	177	179	181
ONGC	845	860	875	890	905
RANBAXY LAB.	484	490	496	503	509
RCOM	534	542	552	559	567
SAIL	157	161	166	170	174
SATYAM COMPUTER	492	502	514	522	532
SIEMENS	564	571	576	583	589
S.B.I	1,437	1,474	1,519	1,549	1,587
STERLITE INDUSTRIES	873	888	907	919	935
TATA MOTORS	601	617	635	649	665
TATA POWER	1,310	1,348	1,393	1,424	1,462
T.C.S	955	982	1,010	1,026	1,054
TATA STEEL	843	870	903	923	949
WIPRO	483	494	506	515	526
ZEE ENTERTAINMENT	225	230	236	240	245

### Birendrakumar Singh

(91-22) 6612 4657

birendrakumar.singh@religare.in



### RELIGARE RESEARCH

Fundamental Research			
Amitabh Chakraborty, CFA, FRM	President - Equity	amitabh.chakraborty@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4602
Piyush Parag	Automobiles, Shipping	piyush.parag@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4730
Abhishek Banerjee	Automobiles, Shipping	abhishek.banerjee@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4764
Abhishek Agarwal	Banking, Sugar	abhishek.a@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4753
Dinesh Shukla	Banking, Sugar	dinesh.shukla@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4739
Vinod Nair	Capital Goods, Engineering, Power	nair.vinod@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4731
Ronald Siyoni	Capital Goods, Engineering	ronald.siyoni@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4615
Sumit Arora	Cement	arora.sumit@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4659
Suman Memani	Construction, Realty, Mid-caps	suman.memani@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4736
Anurag Purohit	IT, Telecom, Power	anurag.purohit@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4795
Hitesh Punjabi	IT, Telecom	hitesh.punjabi@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4769
Ram Patnaik	Media, FMCG	ram.patnaik@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4752
Nihal Wagle	Media, FMCG	nihal.wagle@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4696
Rahul Singhvi	Metals	rahul.singhvi@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4749
Sudeep Anand	Oil & Gas, Chemicals	sudeep.anand@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4670
Alok Dalal	Pharmaceuticals	alok.dalal@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4750
Rahul Gajare	Power	rahul.gajare@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4749
Technical Research			
Birendrakumar Singh		birendrakumar.singh@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4657
Derivatives Research			
Somendra Agarwal		somendra.agarwal@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4767
Production			
Anisha deSa		anisha.desa@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4729
Rajesh Mhatre		rajesh.mhatre@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4728
R Murali		r.murali@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4674
Administration			
Shraddha Hosalkar		shraddha.hosalkar@religare.in	(91-22) 6612 4680



#### **Religare Securities**

**Mumbai:** 3rd Floor, Dheeraj Arma, Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051. Phone: +91 22 66124600 Fax- 66124781 **New Delhi:** 19, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019, Phone: +91 11 30815100.

#### Disclaimer

Religare Securities Limited (Religare) has two independent equity research groups: Institutional Equities (Institutional Equity Research) and Priority Client Group (Religare Research). Religare Institutional Equity Research is aimed to service the institutional clients of Religare Securities Limited including the Portfolio Management Services of Religare whereas Religare Research is published with a view to service all segments of clients including Retail, HNIs and Institutional clients and PMS.

This document has been prepared by Religare Securities Limited – Priority Client Group. Affiliates of Religare-PCG may have issued other reports that are contrary with and reach different conclusion from the information presented in this report. The views and opinions expressed in this document may or may not match or may be contrary with the views, estimates, rating and target price of the Institutional Equities Research Group of Religare Securities Limited.

We are not soliciting any action based upon this material. This report is not to be construed as an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any security in any jurisdiction where such an offer or solicitation would be illegal. It is for the general information of clients of Religare-PCG. It does not constitute a personal recommendation or take into account the particular investment objectives, financial situations, or needs of individual clients. Though disseminated to all the customers simultaneously, not all customers may receive this report at the same time. Religare-PCG will not treat recipients as customers by virtue of their receiving this report. We have reviewed the report, and in so far as it includes current or historical information, it is believed to be reliable. It should be noted that the information contained herein is from publicly available data or other sources believed to be reliable. Neither Religare, nor any person connected with it, accepts any liability arising from the use of this document.

This document is prepared for assistance only and is not intended to be and must not alone be taken as the basis for any investment decision. The investment discussed or views expressed may not be suitable for all investors. The user assumes the entire risk of any use made of this information. The recipients of this material should rely on their own investigations and take their own professional advice. Each recipient of this document should make such investigations as it deems necessary to arrive at an independent evaluation of an investment in the securities of companies referred to in this document (including the merits and risks involved), and should consult its own advisors to determine the merits and risks of such an investment. Price and value of the investments referred to in this material may go up or down. Past performance is not a guide for future performance. Certain transactions -including those involving futures, options and other derivatives as well as non investment grade securities - involve substantial risk and are not suitable for all investors. Reports based on technical analysis centers on studying charts of a stock's price movement and trading volume, as opposed to focusing on a company's fundamentals and as such, may not match with a report on a company's fundamentals.

Opinions expressed are our current opinions as of the date appearing on this material only. We do not undertake to advise you as to any change of our views expressed in this document. While we would endeavor to update the information herein on a reasonable basis, Religare, its subsidiaries and associated companies, their directors and employees are under no obligation to update or keep the information current. Also there may be regulatory, compliance, or other reasons that may prevent Religare and affiliates from doing so. Prospective investors and others are cautioned that any forward-looking statements are not predictions and may be subject to change without protice.

This report is not directed or intended for distribution to, or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident of or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction, where such distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law, regulation or which would subject Religare and affiliates to any registration or licensing requirement within such jurisdiction. The securities described herein may or may not be eligible for sale in all jurisdictions or to certain category of investors. Persons in whose possession this document may come are required to inform themselves of and to observe such restriction.

Religare and its affiliates, officers, directors, and employees may: (a) from time to time, have long or short positions in, and buy or sell the securities thereof, of company (ies) mentioned herein or (b) be engaged in any other transaction involving such securities and earn brokerage or other compensation or act as a market maker in the financial instruments of the company (ies) discussed herein or act as advisor or lender / borrower to such company (ies) or have other potential conflict of interest with respect to any recommendation and related information and opinions. Without limiting any of the foregoing, in no event shall Religare, any of its affiliates or any third party involved in, or related to, computing or compiling the information have any liability for any damages of any kind.

Copyright in this document vests exclusively with Religare. This information should not be reproduced or redistributed or passed on directly or indirectly in any form to any other person or published, copied, in whole or in part, for any purpose, without prior written permission from Religare. We do not guarantee the integrity of any emails or attached files and are not responsible for any changes made to them by any other person.

The analyst for this report certifies that all of the views expressed in this report accurately reflect his or her personal views about the subject company or companies and its or their securities, and no part of his or her compensation was, is or will be, directly or indirectly related to specific recommendations or views expressed in this report. Analyst's holding in the stocks mentioned in the report: **NIL**.